Mexican citizens, yet being established in business in the 
enemies’ country, must be regarded according to settled 
principles of prize law, as enemies, and their cotton as ene-
mies’ property.

The decree below affirmed as to the thirty bales, and re-
versed as to the thirty-eight (38) and the one hundred and 
thirty-seven (137), and case remitted, with directions to enter 
decree for claimants, Jules Aldige and B. Caymari, restor-
ing their cotton with costs.

Decre e  acc ordi ngly .

The  Ade la .

1. Neither an enemy nor a neutral acting the part of an enemy can demand